

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : BNG.45/2016

Complainant/ Appellant : Md. Mujahar Ali

Respondent : District Agriculture Officer, Bongaigaon

Date of hearing : 24.01.2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Rtd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

24.01.17

The petitioner Md. Mujahar Ali is present. The public authority is represented by Shri Bijoy Ch. Sarma, PIO of the office of the District Agriculture Officer, Bongaigaon. The second appeal petition dated 4.8.16 is taken up for consideration in pursuance of this Commission's earlier order dated 7.12.16 in presence of both the parties.

The PIO of the office of the DAO, Bongaigaon submitted that he informed the petitioner to come and collect the required information, but the petitioner refused to accept the same before 24th January, 2017. The PIO stated that he brought along with him all the required informations for handing it over to the petitioner. He handed over he required informations/documents to the petitioner in presence of this Commission today.

In view of the above, the second appeal petition dated 4.8.16 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BNG.45/2016/35-A

Dtd. 24.01.2017

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO of the office of the District Agriculture Officer, Bongaigaon, Assam for information.
- 2. Md. Mujar Ali, Vill- Latibari, Part-II, PO- Abhayapuri, District Bongaigaon, Assam, PIN-783384 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission